
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001874-2025 

Contract

Depot alterations and refurbishment

Taunton Town Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001874

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b635  

Published 20 January 2025, 2:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Taunton Town Council

PO BOX 998

TAUNTON

TA19QQ

Contact

Paul Grant

Email

ops@taunton-tc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1823793637

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001874-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001874-2025
mailto:ops@taunton-tc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.taunton-tc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Depot alterations and refurbishment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

http://www.taunton-tc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Alterations and refurbishment to Town Council depot, incl formation of mezzanine to create
1st floor.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £325,755 / Highest offer: £468,063 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Depot refurbishment and alterations

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of submission / Weighting: 40%

Quality criterion - Name: Bid alignment with criteria / Weighting: 20%

Cost criterion - Name: Lowest price as a percentage of highest / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-036750

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/036750-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environments For Business

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

07302277

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £330,870

Lowest offer: £325,755 / Highest offer: £468,063 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

TTC tender review panel

Taunton

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T17:48:02+0100
	TCPDF




